TCA9517A 电平转换 I2C 总线中继器
1 特性
• 双通道双向缓冲器
• 与 I2C 总线和 SMBus 兼容
• 在 A 侧，工作电源电压范围为 0.9V 至 5.5V
• 在 B 侧，工作电源电压范围为 2.7V 至 5.5V
• 从 0.9V-5.5V 到 2.7V-5.5V 的电压电平转换
• 针对 PCA9515B 的封装和功能替代产品

13 机械、封装和可订购信息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，
且不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
TCA9517A
ZHCSAM0E – DECEMBER 2012 – REVISED OCTOBER 2025 www.ti.com.cn
18 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: TCA9517A
English Data Sheet: SCPS245
13.1 卷带包装信息
Reel Width (W1)
REEL DIMENSIONS
A0
B0
K0
W
Dimension designed to accommodate the component length
Dimension designed to accommodate the component thickness
Overall width of the carrier tape
Pitch between successive cavity centers
Dimension designed to accommodate the component width
TAPE DIMENSIONS
K0 P1
B0 W
A0Cavity
QUADRANT ASSIGNMENTS FOR PIN 1 ORIENTATION IN TAPE
Pocket Quadrants
Sprocket Holes
Q1 Q1Q2 Q2
Q3 Q3Q4 Q4
Reel
Diameter
User Direction of Feed
P1
器件
封装
类型
封装图 引脚 SPQ 卷带
直径 (mm)
卷带
宽度 W1
(mm)
A0
(mm)
B0
(mm)
K0
(mm)
P1
(mm)
W
(mm)
Pin1
象限
TCA9509MRVHR X2QFN RVH 8 5000 180.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 0.5 4.0 8.0 Q1
TCA9509RVHR X2QFN RVH 8 5000 180.0 8.4 1.8 1.8 0.5 4.0 8.0 Q3
TCA9509DGKR VSSOP DGK 8 2500 330.0 12.4 5.3 3.4 1.4 8.0 12.0 Q1
TCA9517A
ZHCSAM0E – DECEMBER 2012 – REVISED OCTOBER 2025
Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated 提交文档反馈 19